HB0036/778971/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 36

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike "<u>mail</u>" and substitute "<u>send</u>"; in line 11, before "<u>copy</u>" insert "<u>review or</u>"; in line 12, after "<u>records</u>" insert "<u>or who requests delivery of certain information</u>"; and in line 13, after "<u>amount</u>;" insert "<u>providing that a charge for providing certain services may not exceed the actual cost of providing those services;".</u>

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 in line 18, and on page 3 in line 28, in each instance, strike "BY MAIL"; on page 2 in line 20, and on page 3 in line 29, in each instance, strike "MAIL" and substitute "SEND"; on page 2 in line 21, and on page 3 in line 30, in each instance, after "INFORMATION" insert "BY MAIL, ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION, OR PERSONAL DELIVERY"; and on page 2 in line 21, and on page 3 in line 30, in each instance, strike "10" and substitute "21".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2 in line 24, on page 4 in line 3, and on page 5 in line 5, in each instance, strike "<u>IN INTEREST</u>" and substitute "<u>WHO IS THE SUBJECT OF THE RECORD OR THE PERSON'S DESIGNEE OR GUARDIAN</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in line 6, strike "<u>OTHER</u>"; and in lines 6 and 7, strike "<u>OF THE</u> <u>COOPERATIVE HOUSING CORPORATION</u>" and substitute "<u>THAT HELD THE</u> <u>MEETING</u>".

On page 4, in line 16, strike "OTHER"; and in lines 16 and 17, strike "OF THE COUNCIL OF UNIT OWNERS" and substitute "THAT HELD THE MEETING".

On page 5, in line 18, after "ASSOCIATION" insert "THAT HELD THE MEETING".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 3 in line 10, on page 4 in line 20, and on page 5 in line 21, in each instance, strike the bracket; on page 3 in line 11, on page 4 in line 20, and on page 5 in line 22, in each instance, after "records" insert "**OR WHO REQUESTS DELIVERY OF**INFORMATION"; on page 3 in line 14, on page 4 in line 24, and on page 5 in line 25, in each instance, after "**SUBSECTION**" insert "**FOR COPYING BOOKS AND RECORDS**"; and on page 3 after line 15, on page 4 after line 25, and on page 5 after line 26, insert:

"(3) A CHARGE IMPOSED UNDER PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION FOR SUPERVISING THE INSPECTION OF BOOKS AND RECORDS OR FOR THE RETRIEVAL, PREPARATION, AND MAILING OR DELIVERY OF REQUESTED INFORMATION MAY NOT EXCEED THE ACTUAL COST OF PROVIDING THOSE SERVICES, INCLUDING THE COST OF LABOR.".